

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION (QUASHING) NO. 8098 of 2019

=====

MAINAK ISHWARBHAI PATEL

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

MR. NISHIT P GANDHI(6946) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2

MR BA SURTI(876) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP N. BHATT

Date : 19/12/2023

ORAL ORDER

Today, the matter is mentioned on-line for listing. The cognate matter being CR.MA No.16046 of 2019 is listed on today's Board. In view of sick-note of learned Advocate for other side, the cognate matter is adjourned to 18/01/2024.

Registry to list this matter on 18/01/2024 with CR.MA No.16046 of 2019. Interim-relief, if any, shall stand extended till then.

(SANDEEP N. BHATT,J)

sompura